EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same	e privacy protections	found in	this DP	A between	it and Ha	rwood Un	ified Union Sc	chool
District ("Originating LE	A") which is dated _	5/17/23		, to a	ny other	LEA ("Sub	scribing LEA")	who
accepts this General Offe								
extend only to privacy p	rotections, and Prov	ider's sig	nature s	hall not ne	cessarily l	ind Provi	der to other te	erms,
such as price, term, or so	hedule of services, or	r to any o	ther pro	vision not a	addressed	in this DP	4. The Provide	r and
the Subscribing LEA may	also agree to chang	e the dat	ta provid	ded by Sub	scribing LE	A to the F	Provider to sui	t the
unique needs of the Sub	scribing LEA. The Pro	vider may	/ withdra	w the Gen	eral Offer	in the eve	nt of: (1) a mat	terial
change in the applicable	privacy statutes; (2) a	material	change i	n the servi	ces and pro	oducts liste	ed in the origin	ating
Service Agreement; or th	ree (3) years after th	e date of	Provide	r's signatur	e to this F	orm.		
Subscribing LEAs should	send the signed Exhi l	bit "E" to	Provide	r at the foll	owing em	ail address	S:	
solutioncenter@pltw.org								
PROJECT LEAD THE V	VAY, INC.							
BY: Matt Voors Matt Voors (May 17, 2023 10:13 EDT)		D. L.	5-17-23					
BY: Matt Voors (May 17, 2023 10:13 EDT)		_Date:				_		
Printed Name:	Matthew Voors	Title/Pos	sition:	EVP, Chief	Legal & Co	ompliance	Office	
						•		

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the Harwood Unified Union School District and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

By: Colleen Terrill Date: 2023-10-30

Teenimoteopy Name: Colleen Terrill Title/Position: Director of Innovative Learning and

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Mendon-Upton School District

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA

Name: Colleen Terrill

Title: <u>Director of Innovative Learning and Technology</u> Address: <u>150 North Ave Mendon, MA</u> Telephone Number: <u>508-529-1020</u>

Email: cterrill@mursd.org

COUNTY OF LEA: MA